Recording Requested By And When Recorded Return to:

BURT + CLERC Attorneys at Law 73200 El Paseo, Suite 1B Palm Desert, California 92260 **DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV**

2021-965853

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=3

04/20/2021 03:03 PM

KENNETH A. WOLOSON LAW OFFICE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Space Above For Recorder's Use

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

JUDITH CAROLE ROGERS, Successor Trustee of the VAN DORN LIVING TRUST, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That JAMES EARL VAN DORN, JR., the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as JAMES EARL VAN DORN, JR., named in that certain Deed, dated March 13, 2003, executed by JAMES EARL VAN DORN, JR., an unmarried man, to JAMES EARL VAN DORN, JR., Trustee of the VAN DORN LIVING TRUST Dated February 27, 2003, recorded on April 7, 2003, Document No. 0572600 in the Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada, for that certain property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 42, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES, UNIT NO. 3, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 31, 1969, as Document No. 44091.

APN: 1022-09-001-102

Commonly known as: 3735 Topaz Ranch Drive, Wellington, Nevada 89444

I am the Successor Trustee of the same trust under which said decedent held title as trustee pursuant to that deed described above, and I am designated and empowered pursuant to the terms of said trust to serve as Trustee thereof.

Dated: March ____, 2021

JUDITH CAROLE ROGERS, Successor Trustee of

The VAN DORN LIVING TRUST Dated

February 27, 2003

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

JUDITH CAROLE ROGERS 43840 Fairhaven Drive Palm Desert, California 92260

JURAT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Riverside

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 19 day of mach, 2021, by JUDITH CAROLE ROGERS, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons who appeared before me.

Signature _

(Seal)

Notary Public

Commission Expires:

Commission No.:

FLAINE A. WAZNEY
Notary Public - California
Riverside County
Commission # 2342623
My Comm. Expires Feb 7, 2025

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

JUDITH CAROLE ROGERS 43840 Fairhaven Drive Palm Desert, California 92260

		AND HU		
		BEHAVIOR		515,455
		TISTICS		

CASE FI	ILE NO. 4151558		CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH		2020012790 STATE FILE NUMBER				
PRINTIN	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)		11.00	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Da					
PERMANENT BLACK INK	tilati arata arata arata internati	s Earl	VAN DO	TT: JR	June 20, 2020	Carson				
BLACKINK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	N OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL	OR OTHER INSTITUTION	Name(If not either, giv			4. SEX			
DECEDENT	Carson City	1,1111	arson Tahoe Region		Inpatient(Specify)	Inpatient	Male			
	- <u> </u>	/hite	ispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	(Years) 87	7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UN MOS DAYS HOUR	DER 1 DAY 8, DATE OF BIRTH S MINS December 2	1991 - 1			
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US name country) Californi	market there are a second to the	tates 10.EDUCA	TION 11. MARITAL STATE Divorce	JS (Specify) 12. SURVIVING S	POUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to first	marriage)			
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		UPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of Aerospace Management Aerospace				US Armed ? Yes			
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	15¢ CITY, TOWN OR I		REET AND NUMBER	15e, INS	SIDE CITY (Specify Yes			
. ' 	Nevada	Douglas	Wellingt		Topaz Ranch Dr	or No)	No			
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME Jar	(First Middle Last Suffix) The Earl VAN DORN	N SR	17. MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle: Last Suffix) Lucille Estelle SOUTHERN						
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type Judith Car	or Print) role ROGERS	18b: MAILING AC	iado, il ación latac	F.D. No, City or Town, State, aven Dr. Palm, Desert,	Zip)				
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE		b. CEMETERY OR CREM	ATORY - NAME			ate			
ISPOSITION	Cremat	tion	Fitzl	nenry's Crematory		Carson City Nevada 89				
	1 MASS ALAN (MAD) (MAD)	R BEAULAC	as Such) 20b. FUNER/ LICENSE NU	MBER		Society of Reno				
	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADI	TURE AUTHENTICATED	,,, гис	570	5890 S Virginia St.	Suite 4-E Reno NV 89502				
RADE CALL	7 04- T- 4-1-1-1				2					
e Hiji	to the cause(s) stated (Si	ATJANA DELEMU	ATURE AUTHENTICAT	ED S at the time,	date and place and due to the ca	stigation, in my opinion death occurr use(s) stated. (Signature & Title)	ed			
CERTIFIER	일을 21b DATE SIGNED (Mo		JR OF DEATH 15:48	E 220. DAT	E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF DEATH				
	은병 (Type or Print)	ING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER T		22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)						
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER; OR CORONER) (Type or Print) Tatjana Delemus MD 1600 Medical Parkway Carson City, NV 89703 13163									
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	WESLEY T	STOREY	24b. DATE RECEIVE		DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICAE				
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS			20, 2020	! Interval between ons				
DEATH		Imonary Arrest								
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(b) Asystole	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF				Interval between ons	et and death			
CAUSE		AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	****	7 7		Interval between ons	et and death			
STATING THE -> UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		S A CONSEQUENCE OF:				Interval between on	set and death			
/ /	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT Acute Blood Loss Aner	CONDITIONS-Conditions cor піа; Right Hip Fracture; Atnal I	ntributing to death but not re Fibrillation	sulting in the underlying	cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTOPSY (Specil 27. WAS CA Yes or No) REFERRED	SE TO CORONER			
	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/	Yr) [28c, HOUR OF INJ	IIRY 1284 DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	No (Specify Ye	s or No) No			
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	, and a second second	200. HOOK OF ING	ZOU. DESCRIBE	TOTAL	Marin Pagarian Sagarian S				
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At building, etc. (Specify)	home, farm, street, factory,	office 28g, LOCATIO	N STREET OR R.F.D.	No. CITY OR TOWN	STATE			





building, etc. (Specify)

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

6/29/2020 This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

